
Sr. 

No.
Tender No. Item / Nature of Work

Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of CPP

Type of 

Bidding 

Last Date of 

Receipt of Tender

Nos. of 

Tenders 

Received

Nos. and Names of Parties 

qualified after Technical 

evaluation

Nos. and Names of parties 

not qualified after tech. 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tendered L1

Contract No.

C
o

n
tr

ac
t 

D
at

e

Name of Contractor

Value of 

Contract in 

Rupees (Excl 

Tax)

Scheduled 

Date of 

Completion 

of Supplies

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 1
2 13 14 15

1
GEM tender 

GEM/2023/B/4178928

"Biennial Rate Contract period 

for gamma radiography, 

ultrasonic testing, magnetic 

particle testing & dye 

penetrant testing at mdl 

premises within Mumbai & 

Navi Mumbai area (MDL 

SHOPS, NY, SY, ALY, SSA, 

MODULE SHOP, NHAVA 

YARD, berth etc.) for P17A & 

P15B Ships

GeM 

1
0

.1
1

.2
0

2
3

Two Bid

0
1

.1
2

.2
0

2
3

Four

1. M/s. Hari Om NDT Services

2. M/s. Terahertz Engineering 

Services Private Limited

3. M/s.Metmech Radiographic 

Inspection Private Limited

4. M/s. Becquerel Industries 

Private Limited

NA YES

GEMC-

511687797784413  

3100002829

1
8

.0
1

.2
0

2
4

 M/s. Hari Om NDT 

Services

₹
 2

1
,8

3
,3

5
0

.0
0

2
4

.0
1

.2
0

2
6

2
Contract No 

SEDS7500MPV-HYBRID

Basic Design Supply for 

construction of 7500 DWT 

Multipurpose Dry Cargo 

Vessel for M/s. Navi 

Merchants A/S Denmark as 

per the pre bid aggrement 

SEDS7500MPV-HYBRID

NA NA NA NA NA
M/s Smart Engineering & 

Design 
NA NA 3100002830

2
2

.0
1

.2
0

2
4

M/s Smart 

Engineering & 

Design 

₹
 9

,6
4

,0
0

,0
0

0
.0

0

3
0

.0
9

.2
0

2
6

3
Contract No 

SEDS7500MPV-HYBRID

Basic Design Supply for 

construction of 7500 DWT 

Multipurpose Dry Cargo 

Vessel for M/s. Navi 

Merchants A/S Denmark as 

per the pre bid aggrement 

SEDS7500MPV-HYBRID

NA NA NA NA NA
M/s Smart Engineering & 

Design 
NA NA 3100002831

2
2

.0
1

.2
0

2
4

M/s Smart 

Engineering & 

Design 

₹
 2

,5
0

,0
0

,0
0

0
.0

0

1
3

.0
6

.2
0

2
5

4
GEM/2023/B/4015513   

Date:11.10.2023

 Diving Services for 

Underwater Hull Inspection of 

P17A Class Ships

GeM 

Tender

1
1

.1
0

.2
0

2
3

Two bid

0
1

.1
1

.2
0

2
3

3

1. M/s. Amphitrite Subsea 

pvt.ltd

2. M/s. J Enterprises & Dives.

3. M/s. Trident Diving Solutions 

pvt.ltd.

N/A YES

GEMC-

511687771203964 

SAP PO 3100002828 G
eM

  
 p

o
 

D
at

e.
0

5
.0

1
.2

0
2

4
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 

S
ap

 P
o

 D
at

e 

1
8

.0
1

.2
0

2
4

M/s. J Enterprises & 

Dives.

₹
 2

0
,5

2
,0

0
0

.0
0

1
1

.0
1

.2
0

2
5

DEPARTMENT: OUTSOURCING - Services for Project And Yard ANNEXURE D

AS PER CH/88/2005 DATED 21/11/2005 

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS ( 2 LAKHS AND ABOVE) CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH JANUARY 2024 AND POSTED ON WEBSITE



5 GEM/2023/B/3764201

Hiring of Portable Diesel 

Driven Air Compressors 

(along with Operator, Diesel, 

Lube oil etc. for running / 

maintaining the compressor) at 

MDL / MbPT / Naval 

Dockyard, Mumbai for P15B 

& P17A ships.

Web Tender 10.08.2023 Two Bid 21.09.2023 3

1. M/s. New Bharat Engineering 

Works

2. M/s. ASMACS

1. M/s.Engineering 

Consolidated 

1
. 

M
/s

. 
N

ew
 B

h
ar

at
 

GEMC-

511687728359845

3100002832

2
3

.0
1

.2
0

2
4

M/s. New Bharat 

Engineering Works.

₹
 4

,3
0

,5
9

,2
0

0
.0

0

2
9

.0
1

.2
0

2
6

6 8000001256

DUAL CLASS 

CERTIFICATION OF 

INDIAN COAST GUARD 06 

NOS. OF NEXT 

GENERATION OFFSHORE 

PATROL VESSEL (NGOPV) 

BY AMERICAN BUREAU 

OF SHIPPING (ABS) AND 

INDIAN REGISTER OF 

SHIPPING (IRS)

NIC 

Tender(singl

e 

nomination)

1
1

.0
1

.2
0

2
4

Two Bid 

System

1
2

.0
1

.2
0

2
4

1

AMERICAN BUREAU OF 

SHIPPING (ABS) AND 

INDIAN REGISTER OF 

SHIPPING (IRS)

NA Yes 3100002836

3
1

.0
1

.2
0

2
4

INDIAN REGISTER 

OF SHIPPING (IRS)

₹
 8

3
,5

5
,4

8
0

.0
0

3
1

.0
8

.2
0

2
9

7 GEM/2023/B/4073228
Repair of 01 No Thermal 

Imaging System 

Open 

Tender
20/10/2023 Single 27/10/2023 1 M/s Live Darshan NA

M
/s

 L
iv

e 

D
ar

sh
an GEMC-

511687725787333

3110009108

1
0

/0
1

/2
0

2
4

M/s Live Darshan

₹
 4

6
,0

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

1
6

/0
3

/2
0

2
4

8  Not Applicable

Cleaning and Housekeeping 

services at Anik Chembur 

Yard for 6 Months.

3110009096

2
3

.0
1

.2
0

2
4

M/s. Sabi Contractor

R
s.

 1
6

,4
7

,2
2
4

/-

2
3

.0
7

.2
0

2
4

9 GEM/2023/B/3640441

Triennial comprehensive 

maintenance contract and to 

attend breakdown calls of 9 

nos. Lifts in North Yard, South 

Yard, MDL Residential Area.

GeM 

Tender
07.07.2023 Two 31.08.2023 Two

i) M/s. Kone Elevator Inida Pvt. 

Ltd.
i) M/s. Air Stack (India).

Y
es

GEMC-

511687798415696

Sap PO

3110009093 1
2

.0
1

.2
0

2
4

M/s. Kone Elevator 

Inida Pvt. Ltd.

₹
 4

6
,1

9
,2

8
2

.4
0

2
8

.0
2

.2
0

2
7

10 GEM/2023/B/3715766

BRC FOR CLEANING AND 

CLEARING OF 

UNWANTED 

VEGETATION AT NHY.

GEM 20.07.2023

 Two bid 

system 10.08.2023 3 1.M/s.Yogita Construction.                                                                  

2.M/s. Jay Construction.

1 .M/s. R.A. Mhatre & Co.

Y
es

GEM-511687756740894

 SAP PO 

No:3110009089

0
9

.0
1

.2
0

2
4

M/s.  Jay 

Construction.  

₹
 1

5
,6

2
,5

6
9

.5
0

1
5

.0
1

.2
0

2
6

11 GEM/2023/B/4162353

Renewal of Group Personal 

Accidental (GPA) Insurance 

Policy

Limited 

GeM 

Tender

06.11.2023 Two bid 21.11.2023 3

1. M/s. ICICI Lombard General 

Insurance Company Limited.

2. M/s. The New India 

Assurance Company Limited.

1. M/s. Shriram General 

Insurance Company 

Limited

Y
es

GEMC-

511687756579840 

SAP PO.3110009084

0
1

.0
1

.2
0

2
4

M/s. ICICI Lombard 

General Insurance 

Company Limited.

₹
 2

9
,0

0
,1

0
4

.2
4

3
1

.1
2

.2
0

2
4

12 6000001571

Hiring Services for Removal, 

Fabrication and Installation of 

interanl Modification of 

Interanl Hull Modification of 

Pontoon SLP Varenya.

Open 

Tender
05/07/2023 Two Bid 26/07/2023 6

1) M/s. Balaji Enterprises

2) M/s. DSA Electro Controls 

Private Limited

3) M/s. Enterprising Enterprise 

LLP

4) M/s. J.B.Engineering

5) M/s. Yeoman Marine Services 

Pvt Ltd

1. M/s. Khakhra Marine 

Transport Y
es 3110009085

0
3

/0
1

/2
0

2
4

M/s. Yeoman Marine 

Services Pvt Ltd

₹
 5

9
,6

7
,5

4
0

.0
0

0
3

/0
1

/2
0

2
4

13 6000001582
BRC for calibration and repair 

of SPM meters
NIC 13.10.2023 SINGLE 26.10.23 1

SPM INSTRUMENTS INDIA 

PVT LTD 
NA YES 3110009087 03.01.2024

SPM 

INSTRUMENTS 

INDIA PVT LTD 

₹
 7

,1
3

,3
4
4

.0
4

0
4

.0
1

.2
0

2
6

14 GEM/2023/B/4024584

Complete Rewinding, 

Reinsulating Overhauling and 

Reassembly of 1600KVA 

Faulty Transformer in Factory 

and Reinstallation in East Yard 

MDL Site.

GeM Open 

Tender
03.10.2023 Two bid 31.10.2023 2 1. M/s. Arya Electronics.

1. M/s. Chakshu 

Enterprises.
Yes

GEMC-

511687759008028

SAP PO 3110009100

10.01.2024

31.01.2024

M/s. Arya 

Electronics.

₹
 4

,3
6

,1
0

0
.0

0

2
3

.0
4

.2
0

2
4

Direct Placement of Order



15 6000001577

Biennial Fortnight 

maintenance contract for 04 

Nos Solar Blinkers and Traffic 

Lights 03 Nos(three) at MDL 

residential area and 01 

No(One) at Alcock Yard.".

web tender NIC Two Bid 14.09.2023 2

02 nos. of bidders:

a. M/s ASIAN CONTROL AND 

EQUIPMENT 

b. M/s KVAR TECHNOLOGY 

PVT. LTD

NA

yes. M/s 

ASIAN 

CONTROL 

AND 

EQUIPMENT 

3110009088 09.01.2024

 M/s ASIAN 

CONTROL AND 

EQUIPMENT 

₹
 4

,1
6

,0
0

0
.0

0

0
8

.0
1

.2
0

2
6


